Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WACKER POLYMER SYSTEMS GMBH & CO. KG		109/01/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WACKER CHEMIE AG	
Street Address:	Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81737	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0596982	PIOLOFORM
Registration Number:	2763405	VINNACOAT
Registration Number:	1100438	VINNAPAS
Registration Number:	2282429	VINNAPAS
Registration Number:	2303544	VINNEX
Registration Number:	1943617	VINNOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900115504

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5163659802

Email: akaplan@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: Aimee L. Kaplan & Stewart J. Bellus

Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0494

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		JT 160378		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Aimee L. Kaplan & Stewart J. Bellus 1077 Northern Blvd. Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Aimee L. Kaplan		
Signature:		/alk/		
Date:		09/08/2008		
Total Attachments: 2				

source=AR-M550N_20080908_103500#page1.tif source=AR-M550N_20080908_103500#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WACKER POLYMER SYSTEMS GMBH & CO. KG (the "ASSIGNOR"), a limited partnership organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having an address of Johannes-Hess-Strasse 24, 84489 Burghausen, Germany, owns and uses the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A ("MARKS"), and owns the U.S. Trademark Registrations identified in the attached Schedule A ("REGISTRATIONS") for the MARKS;

WHEREAS, WACKER CHEMIE AG (the "ASSIGNEE"), a joint stock company organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having an address of Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4, 81737, Germany, desires to acquire the MARKS, the REGISTRATIONS, and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS, and symbolized by the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

WACKER POLYMER SYSTEMS GMBH & CO. KG

By: Mane: ppa. Arno von der Eltz ppa. Dr. Peter Stückler

President Wacker Vice President Acetyls

Title: Polymers

Date: September 1, 2008

T:\users\akaplan\W\Wacker Polymer Systems Assignment\Assignment Agreement.wpd

REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0496

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
PIOLOFORM	596,982
VINNACOAT	2,763,405
VINNAPAS	1,100,438
VINNAPAS	2,282,429
VINNEX	2,303,544
VINNOL	1.943.617

RECORDED: 09/08/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0497